










Office of Store & Procurement Section 
INDIRA GANDIIl INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

SHEIKHPURA. PA1NA- 800 014 <Bihar, India) 
Tel.: 0612 - 2297631, 2297099; Fax: 0612 - 2297225; Website: www.igims.org; 

E-Mail: bme@igims.org / storeoflicer@igims.org 

Ref.: IG™S/ 2021 / .lf -=f 6 I Adm. I Store. Date: 2.t IO y /2021 

E-Tender Notice No-15/2020-21/IG™S/Store 

CORRIGENDUM-II 

Due to lockdown and night curfew imposed by various states as precaution measure to break chain of Corona virus 
transmission and subsequent to requests made by various prospective bidders, the last date of submission of bids against 
E-Tender Notice No- 15/2020-21/IG™S/Store is hereby extended upto 17/05/2021. The revised schedule is as follows: 

r~ _,.,,. ,.. ... ,~-:~-:~._T:')~,;~·, .. - ·;1,•:-;;r.-r •' '.~f"('}j~llf~1f.f,J1J;;iJl1- . I 
. . ; .. ,y·:~ 

I ID.tl•)~L'~ 1~: .. ~\-:'feJ::.c}~f•fl",J., f . ,,, ·,,~ , , ., ,, t . •; ""." ffir ·';;\ '•-, r .• I 
I 1-·1 I' , • .... ~,. •• \ .i...,· ~~,' .. f~ •-1-,_~ttffl ;; Ji),..,~ 1ti,-,..S 1i1 

~~-- -,c. -- • - •--I . ,' •-- - ,. '"" .-.,~;~ •-" •-: • '. . . - - - ...J 

Last date & Tune for submission / uploading 
of complete tender at www.enroc.bihar.gQv.in. 27 / 04 / 2021 up to 17 .00 Hours 17/05/2021 upto 17.00Hours 

Last date, time and place for submission of 
hard copy of the Technical bid along with 28/ 0412021 up to 16.00 Hours, at 18/05/2021 up to 16.00 Hours, at 
EMD & Tender Document Fee at Director's Director IGIMS, Patna- 800014 Director IGIMS, Patna• 800014 
office, I.Gl.M.S., Pa1na by Speed/ Registered (Bihar) (Bihar) 
post/ Courier only 
Date, Time and Place of opening of Techno 29/ 041 2021 at 15.00 hours on 19/05/2021 at 15.00 hours on 
Commercial bid only 
www.c1!!.Q!;.bihar.gQv.in. 

on www.cnroc.bihar.gov.in www.enroc.bihar.gQv.in 



Office of Store & Procurement Section 
INDIRA GANDHI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

SHEIKHPURA, PATNA - 800 014 ffiihar, India) 
Tel.: 0612 - 2297631. 2297099; Fax: 0612- 2297225; Website: WfflV.igims.nrg; 

E-Mail: bme@igims.org / storeofficer®igims.nrg 

Ref.: IGIMS/ 2021 / 5 '-f /Adm.I Store. 

E-Tender Notice N<r 15/2020-21/IGIMS/Store 

CORRIGENDUM-ill 

Date: l';:f-11lf /2021 

Due to lockdown and night curfew imposed by various states as precaution measure to break chain of Corona virus 
transmission and subsequent to requests made by various prospective bidders, the last date of submission of bids against 
E-Tender Notice N<r 15/2020-21/IGIMS/Store is hereby extended upto 01/06/2021. The revised schedule is as follows: 

Last date & Time for submission / uploading 
of complete tender at www.eproc.bihar.gov.in. 

Last date, time and place for submission of 
bani copy of the Technical bid along with 
EMD & Tender Document Fee at Director's 
office, I.G.I.M.S., Pama by Speed / Registered 
post/ Courier only 
Date, Time and Place of opening of Techno 
Commercial bid only on 
www.eproc.bihar.gov.in. 

17/05/2021 up to 17.00 Hours 

18/05/2021 up to 16.00 Hours, at 
Director IGIMS, Patna- 800014 

(Bihar) 

19/05/2021 at 15.00 hours on 
www.eproc.bihar.gov.in 

01/06/2021 up to 17.00 Hours 

02/06/2021 up to 16.00 Hours, at 
Director IGIMS, Patna- 800014 

(Bihar) 

03/06/ 2021 at 15.00 hours on 
www.eproc.bihar.gov.in 

*Note: No Compact Disk (CD) is required to be submitted as a soft copy with Financial Bid. 

I 2-0'21 J 
Director, 

IGIMS - Patna. 


